
CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15644 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 66304 
(763) 434-9666 

Fax: (763) 434-9699 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA 

MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. - Pledge of Allegiance 
2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT 
3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS 
3.1 Lt. Wilson, Anoka County Sheriffs Office Monthly Report 

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of April 4, 2022 
4.2 Approval, of claims 
4.3 Approval of the Ham Lake Member City Grant Agreement with Twin Cities Gateway 
4.4 Approval of a Resolution entering into a Master Partnership Agreement with MnDOT 
4.5 Approval of a Resolution accepting the low bid for the reconstruction of 181 st Avenue NE 
4.6 Approval of a Resolution accepting the low bid for the 2022 Bituminous Overlay Project 
4.7 Approval of a Large Assembly License for the Ham Lake Chamber of Commerce at Lion's Park 

(1220 157th Avenue NE) to hold Freedom Festival on July 2, 2022 
4.8 Approval of a Temporary One-Day 3.2% Liquor License for the Ham Lake Lions at Lion's Park 

(1220 157th Avenue NE) on July 2, 2022 for Freedom Festival 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS - None 
6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 
7.0 APPEARANCES 
7.1 Andrea Murff, Finance Director, 1st Quarter Financial Report 

8.0 CITY ATTORNEY 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR-None 
11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports 
11.2 Discussion of Fire Station #3 
11.3 Announcements and future agenda items 



AI\IOKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MONTHLY RIEPORT SECTION II 

PATROL DIVISION 

OFFENSE JAN FEB MAR 

Call for Service 455 362 424 

Burglaries 2 1 2 

Thefts 14 11 8 

Crim Sex Conduct 0 0 3 

Assault 1 0 1 

Dam to Property 5 2 5 

Harass Comm 1 0 0 

Felony Arrests 5 3 7 

Gross Misd Arrests 3 1 3 

Misd Arrests 3 2 6 

DUI Arrests 3 2 3 

Domestic Arrests 1 1 7 

Warrant Arrests 7 6 4 

Traffic Arrests 49 74 42 
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CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

Fax: (763) 434-9599 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES 

MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2022 

The Ham Lake City Council and Economic Development Authority met for its regular meeting on Monday, 
April 4, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Ham Lake City Hall located at 15544 Central 
A venue NE in Ham Lake, Minnesota. 

MEMBERS PRESENT: 

MEMBERS ABSENT: 

OTHERS PRESENT: 

Mayor Mike Van Kirk and Councilmembers Gary Kirkeide, Brian Kirkham 
and Jesse Wilken 

Councilmember Jim Doyle 

City Attorney, Joe Murphy; City Engineer, Tom Collins; and Deputy City 
Clerk, Dawnette Shimek 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. - Pledge of Allegiance 
Mayor Van Kirk called the meeting to order and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance. 

2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - None 

3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS - None 

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 

· removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of March 21, 2022 
4.2 Approval of claims in the amount of $275,812.05 
4.3 Approval of the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Business/Non-Profit Grant Program 
4.4 Approval of the Building bestruction Agreement for 901 Bunker Lake Boulevard NE 
4.5 Approval of Resolution No. 22-12 accepting a $5,000 donation from the Ham Lake Chamber of 

Commerce · 
4.6 Road Committee Recommendations: 

1) Approval of Resolution No. 22-13 requiring "No Parking" on Central Avenue NE from 157th 

A venue NE to Constance Boulevard NE 
Motion by Kirkham, seconded by Wilken, to approve the April 4, 2022 Consent Agenda as written. 
All present in favor, motion carried. 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS 
5.1 Jesse Osborne requesting Final Plat approval of Creekside Farms, a 9 lot Commercial Development 

located in Sections 7 and 8 
Motion by Kirkham, seconded by Wilken, to concur with the Planning Commission and approve the 
Final Plat of Creekside Farms, a 9 lot Commercial Development located in Sections 7 and 8 subject 



City Council Mtg. Minutes 
April 4, 2022 

to applying for a Conditional Use Permit prior to construction of the heated storage buildings, 
installing No Truck and No Hauling signage along 167th Avenue NE, installation of six-foot tall 
colored, slatted privacy fence and ten-foot spaced pine trees as shown on the screening exhibit, 
following guidance provided in the Minnesota DNR Natural Heritage Review for Blanding Turtles, 
complying with Coon Creek Watershed District permit requirements~ meeting the requirements of 
the City Engineer and meeting all City, State and County requirements. All present in favor, motion 
carried. 

6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 
7.0 APPEARANCES - None 
8.0 CITY ATTORNEY - None 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER - None 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR - None 

11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports - None 

11.2 Announcements and future agenda items - None 

Motion by Kirkham, seconded by Kirkeide, to adjourn the meeting at 6:03 p.m. All present in favor, 
motion carried. 

Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk 
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CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL 

April 18, 2022 
CITY OF HAM LAKE 

EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 04/07 /22 - 04/20/22 
EFT # 1638 - 1645 
REFUND CHECK 
MANUAL CHECK # 63861 
CHECKS 
BANK DRAFTS 

# 63862 - 63907 
DFT0002354 - DFT0002359 

TOT AL EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 

PAYROLL CHECKS 
04/08/22 

TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS 

TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS 

VOID CHECKS 
CHECKS 
EFT 
BANK DRAFTS 

$ 52,135.83 

$ 6,113.00 
$ 478,018.07 
$ 23,858.89 

$ 560,125.79 

$ 34,251.56 

$ 34,251.56 

$ 594,377.35 

APPROVED BY THE HAM LAKE CITY COUNCIL THIS 18TH DAY OF APRIL 2022 

MAYOR 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 



Check Register 
City of Ham Lake, MN Packet: APPKT01570 - BARNITT EASEMENT PAID 4/5/22 

By Check Number 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number 

Bank Code: APBNl<-A/P BANK 

BARNITT 

Payable II 

BENJAMIN & TORI BARNITT 04/05/2022 Regular 0.00 6,113.00 63861 

Payable Type 

Account Number 

220405 Invoice 

431-43301-5130 

4/5/2022 3:04:13 PM 

Payable Date 

Account Name 

04/05/2022 

ROW Acquisition 

Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount 

Project Account Key Item Description Dist Amount 

EASEMENT 4305 - 167TH AVENUE 0.00 6,113.00 

201402.136-130 EASEMENT 4305 - 167TH A 6,113.00 

Bank Code APBNK Summary 

Payable Payment 

Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment 

Regular Checks 1 1 0.00 6,113.00 

Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00 

Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00 

EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00 

1 1 o.oo 6,113.00 
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Council Approval List 
City of Ham Lake, MN By (None) 

Payment Dates 4/7/2022 - 4/20/2022 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

1638 OPTUM BANK- 6011 Health Savings Account-6011 Flexible spending 100-21705 54.17 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 85.80 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 12.00 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-44101-2210 25.76 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE LOSS CHARGE JK Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 336.38 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 72.87 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 12.00 

1639 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-44101-2210 25.95 

1640 MEDTOX LABORATORIES DRUG TESTING Personnel testing & recruitme 100-42201-3150 64.92 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ABERDEEN, 144TH - 145TH Engineering 431-43301-3135 175.76 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 155TH, NAPLES - LEXINGTON Engineering 431-43301-3135 720.71 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MEADOW PARK RECONSTRUC Engineering 431-43301-3135 4,001.10 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CREEK VALLEY RECONSTRUCT! Engineering 431-43301-3135 1,400.30 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. POLK STREET Engineering 431-43301-3135 2,811.91 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. TIPPECANOE STREET Engineering 431-43301-3135 4,700.83 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CROSSTOWN BUSINESS PARK Capital assets 262-46101-5110 8,855.86 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 17520 INTERLACHEN DRIVEL Engineering 100-41101-3135 27.71 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 2020 - 21 ASSETS Engineering 100-41101-3135 27.71 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. BASE MAP Engineering 100-41101-3135 27.79 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. COUNCIL MEETING Engineering 100-41101-3135 166.28 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CURLS & PURLS HOP LABELS Engineering 100-41101-3135 16.67 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 159TH AVE ROW VACATION Engineering 100-41101-3135 41.57 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. HALF SECTION MAPS Engineering 100-41101-3135 74.91 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CITY CODE UPDATE Personnel testing & recruitme 100-41101-3150 41.57 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. VOTING MAP Personnel testing & recruitme 100-41101-3150 290.27 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. PLANNING/POTENTIAL DEVEL Engineering 100-41601-3135 1,704.49 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. PLANNING COMMISSION MEE Engineering 100-41601-3135 27.71 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ZONING MAP Engineering 100-41601-3135 27.71 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CORONAVIRUS RRSAA FUNDI Covid 19 100-41701-4153 138.57 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. RAISE GRANT Covid 19 100-41701-4153 83.14 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. Ll B2 ENTERPRISE PLAZA 2ND Engineering 100-42401-3135 83.14 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. HAM LAKE BUILDING PERMIT Engineering 100-42401-3135 51.92 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGN Engineering 100-43101-3135 13.86 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CCWD RULES AMENDMENTS Engineering 100-43201-3135 126.87 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. URRWMO 2022 BUDGET Engineering 100-43201-3135 83.14 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. URRMWO 2023 BUDGET Engineering 100-43201-3135 55.42 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. SRWMO 2023 BUDGET Engineering 100-43201-3135 374.11 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 13734 RADISSON ROAD BASE Engineering 100-43201-3135 38.06 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 2020 SW PPP UPDATE Engineering 100-43201-3135 27.71 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. NPDES Engineering 230-43201-3135 69.28 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. FIRE #3 Capital assets 420-42201-5110 8,181.87 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. POLK STREET TREE CLEARING Engineering 431-43301-3135 657.28 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 2022 REHAB Engineering 431-43301-3135 1,242.25 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 181ST, CONCORD - 65 Engineering 431-43301-3135 2,073.04 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MEADOW PARK TREE CLEAR! Engineering 431-43301-3135 657.27 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CREEK VALLEY TREE CLEARING Engineering 431-43301-3135 657.28 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. TIPPECANOE TREE CLEARING Engineering 431-43301-3135 657.28 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. HARMONY ESTATES 3RD Engineering 890-90001-3135 3,571.64 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MAGERS MEADOWS Engineering 890-90001-3135 592.30 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ENTSMINGER FARMS Engineering 890-90001-3135 442.30 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CONSTANCE BOULEVARD TER Engineering 890-90001-3135 135.93 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 831-159TH M&B - BRAASTA Engineering 890-90001-3135 318.69 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CROSSTOWN ROLLING ACRES Engineering 890-90001-3135 171.98 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. BLUEGRASS ESTATES 3RD Engineering 890-90001-3135 41.57 

4/1'1/2022 1 :40: 55 PM Page 1 of 7 



Council Approval list Payment Dates: 4/7/2022 - 4/20/2022 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 13856 RADISSON ROAD LOT LI Engineering 890-90001-3135 332.54 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. GROUP PERMIT BILLING Engineering 100-43501-3135 2,003.60 

1641 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MSA GROUP BILLING Engineering 431-43301-3135 2,670.65 

1643 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COM PA CURLS & PURLS (HOP, NOT SP Legal notices/publications/bid 100-41101-3950 50.40 

1643 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPA ORD 22-02 BARKING DOGS Legal notices/publications/bid 100-41102-3950 70.56 

1643 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPA BID NOTICE - 2022 BITUMINO Legal notices/publications/bid 431-43301-3950 99.36 

1643 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COM PA ORD 22-03 ENTSMINGER FAR Engineering 890-90001-3135 246.24 

1644 SUSAN KNOUSE JAN - MAR 21ST CENTURY BA Mileage 100-41401-3960 12.87 

1645 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE JAN LION'S PLAYGROUND REN Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 45.50 

1645 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE JAN HAM LAKE BOAT LANDIN Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 45.50 

1645 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE FEB LION'S PLAYGROUND REN Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 45.50 

1645 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE FEB HAM LAKE BOAT LANDIN Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 45.50 

1645 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE MAR HAM LAKE BOAT LANDI Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 45.50 

1645 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE MAR LION'S PLAYGROUND RE Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 45.50 

63862 ACCESS MARCH SHREDDING Waste management & recycli 231-43601-3630 137.20 

63863 ACE SOLID WASTE INC APRIL ORGANICS Waste management & recycli 231-43601-3630 322.91 

63864 ALL CITY ELEVATOR INC 2ND QTR MAINTENANCE Building repair & maintenanc 100-41702-3420 202.00 

63865 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY KING EASEMENT FILING 181ST Filing fees 431-43301-3980 46.00 

63866 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY HAM LAKE BOAT LAUNCH Waste management & recycli 100-44102-3630 53.24 

63867 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY PW WASTE MANAGEMENT Waste management & recycli 100-43104-3630 77.77 

63867 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY LION'S WASTE MANAGEMENT Waste management & recycli 100-44102-3630 77.77 

63868 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY CITY HALL WASTE MANAGEM Waste management & recycli 100-41702-3630 181.72 

63868 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY FIRE #1 WASTE MANAGEMEN Waste management & recycli 100-42202-3630 181.72 

63868 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY SR CENTER WASTE MANAGE Waste management & recycli 100-44202-3630 181.72 

63869 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY FIRE #2 WASTE MANAGEMEN Waste management & recycli 100-42202-3630 155.54 

63870 ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY HAM LAKE PARK WASTE MAN Waste management & recycli 100-44102-3630 69.14 

63871 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D 2ND QTR LAW ENFORCEMENT Police protection 100-42101-3155 323,048.75 

63872 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D LIDAR COST SHARE Engineering 100-41101-3135 2,500.00 

63873 ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC PM REPAIRS Building repair & maintenanc 100-41702-3420 5,505.00 

63874 BAKER TILLY US LLP 1ST QTR ARPA SMALL BUSI NE Covid 19 100-41701-4153 10,115.00 

63875 BJORKLUND TRUCKING LLC 28 TN GRAVEL Gravel Maintenance 100-43101-3415 644.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE TOWER LEASES Attorney 100-41101-3110 122.50 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCHRE CENTRAL AVENUE SUBDIVISIO Attorney 100-41101-3110 122.50 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE COMMERCIAL CONDOMINIU Attorney 100-41101-3110 105.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE COUNCIL MEETINGS Attorney 100-41101-3110 90.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE QUIET TITLE ACTION Attorney 100-41101-3110 87.50 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE TIPPECANOE ENCROACHMEN Attorney 100-41101-3110 52.50 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE FIREFIGHTERS Attorney 100-41101-3110 35.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE CHARTER PROVISION Attorney 100-41101-3110 52.50 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE TOBACCO ORDINANCE Attorney 100-41102-3110 87.50 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE PROSECUTIONS Attorney 100-41501-3110 6,500.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCHRE DRESSEL CONTRACTING -155 Attorney 431-43301-3110 70.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCHRE 167TH VADIS-DAVIS EASEMEN Attorney 431-43301-3110 35.00 

63876 CARSON, CLELLAND, & SCH RE 831- 159TH LOT LINE ADJ Attorney 890-90001-3110 70.00 

63877 CASPER'S EXCAVATING, INC. PW SEPTIC PUMPING (1500 G Building repair & maintenanc 100-43104-3 420 375.00 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY CITY HALL Natural gas 100-41702-3620 736.94 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE #1 Natural gas 100-42202-3620 466.40 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE #2 Natural gas 100-42202-3620 752.72 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PW Natural gas 100-43104-3620 2,380.98 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY H.L. PARK PAVILION Natural gas 100-44102-3620 154.80 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY H.L. PARK BUILDING Natural gas 100-44102-3620 694.39 

63878 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SR CENTER Natural gas 100-44202-3620 396.81 

63879 CENTURY COLLEGE PUMPING & ARIEL OPERATIO Training/conferences/schools 100-42201-3510 90.00 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 DW LASERFICHE & ADO Software licenses & upgrades 100-41201-2510 26.64 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 DS, LASERFICHE & ADOB Software licenses & upgrades 100-41301-2510 26.64 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 AM, SK LASERFICHE & A Software licenses & upgrades 100-41401-2510 53.27 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 JB LASERFICHE & ADOBE Software licenses & upgrades 100-41601-2510 26.64 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-41701-3210 187.17 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE IT SERVICE Computer & software support 100-41707-3120 4,398.75 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 TM, MR LASERFICHE & A Software licenses & upgrades 100-42201-2510 32.47 
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Council Approval List Payment Dates: 4/7/2022 • 4/20/2022 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-42201-3210 78.00 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 NW, TD, LASERFICHE & Software licenses & upgrades 100-42401-2510 59.11 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 93.59 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 2022 JW ADOBE LICENSE Software licenses & upgrades 100-43101-2510 5.84 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 46.75 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-44101-3210 15.58 

63880 CITY OF ROSEVILLE PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-44201-3210 62.42 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY CITY HALL Electricity 100-41702-3610 768.43 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY GARAGE Electricity 100-41702-3610 30.70 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY CITY SIGN Electricity 100-41703-3610 89.43 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY SOUTH WELCOME Electricity 100-41703-3610 14.54 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY FIRE #1 Electricity 100-42202-3610 372.83 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY FIRE #2 Electricity 100-42202-3610 240.53 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY SIRENS Electricity 100-42302-3610 65.00 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY PW Electricity 100-43104-3610 913.98 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS #2 Electricity 100-43401-3610 263.76 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS #1 Electricity 100-43401-3610 24.09 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY RADISSON/BUNKER SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 74.55 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY BUNKER/JEFFERSON SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 59.31 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY LEXINGTON/CROSSTOWN SIG Electricity 100-43401-3610 45.58 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY 65/BUNKER SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 75.24 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY BUNKER/LEXINGTON SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 60.47 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY 65/CONSTANCE SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 106.52 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY CROSSTOWN/HWY 65 SIGNAL Electricity 100-43401-3610 68.43 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY 65/ANDOVER BLVD SIGN Electricity 100-43401-3610 69.36 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK Electricity 100-44101-3610 122.37 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY SODERVILLE PARK Electricity 100-44101-3610 35.63 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY SODERVILLE PARK WELL Electricity 100-44101-3610 13.50 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK BUILDING Electricity 100-44102-3610 171.37 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK CONCESSION Electricity 100-44102-3610 19.16 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK SHELTER Electricity 100-44102-3610 27.47 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY LION'S PARK CONCESSION Electricity 100-44102-3610 27.81 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY LION'S PARK PAVILION Electricity 100-44102-3610 48.95 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY SR CENTER Electricity 100-44202-3610 413.77 

63881 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS Electricity 232-43701-3610 4,440.49 

63883 DEHN OILCO 311 GAL GASOLINE Fuel 100-43101-2230 1,083.84 

63883 DEHN OILCO 201.4 GAL DIESEL Fuel 100-43101-2230 859.98 

63884 ECM PUBLISHERS INC HELP WANTED - PW SEASONA Advertising for employment 100-43101-3910 127.60 

63884 ECM PUBLISHERS INC HELP WANTED- MECHANIC Advertising for employment 100-43101-3910 268.00 

63884 ECM PUBLISHERS INC HELP WANTED- MECHANIC Advertising for employment 100-43101-3 910 248.00 

63885 FIRE EQUIPMENT SPECIALTIES COATS & PANTS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-42201-2210 19,341.00 

63886 FIRE SAFETY USA INC CLASS A FOAM Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 615.00 

63887 GRATITUDE FARMS MARCH ANIMAL CONTROL Other professional services 100-42501-3190 250.00 

63888 HAM LAKE HARDWARE INC GORILLA SUPER GLUE Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 7.99 

63888 HAM LAKE HARDWARE INC LIQUID DRAIN OPENER Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 39.98 

63889 INDEPENDENT TESTING TECH FIRE #3 BORINGS & ANALYSIS Capital assets 420-42201-5110 560.00 

63890 INSPIRE ARCHITECTS FIRE #3 Capital assets 420-42201-5110 20,856.99 

63891 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU MAY CH LT DISABILITY Other payroll deductions 100-21706 5.08 

63891 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU MAY CH ST DISABILITY Other payroll deductions 100-21706 44.56 

63891 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU MAY LT DISABILITY Other payroll deductions 100-21706 403.35 

63891 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU MAY ST DISABILITY Other payroll deductions 100-21706 761.41 

63892 MCCLELLAN SALES INC GLOVES & RAIN PANTS Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 184.27 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE DRAIN AUGER, BRASS NOZZLE Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 32.96 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE CLEANING SUPPLIES Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 39.72 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM Capital assets 412-41702-5110 45.44 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE NUT DRIVER & BOARD Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 15.18 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM PAINT Capital assets 412-41702-5110 -21.77 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM Capital assets 412-41702-5110 22.76 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM COUNTERTOP Capital assets 412-41702-5110 129.51 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE NEW DOCK BOARDS Operating supplies 100-44101-2290 136.21 
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C_ouncil Approval List Payment Dates: 4/7/2022 - 4/20/2022 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM Capital assets 412-41702-5110 74.60 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM Capital assets 412-41702-5110 -16.96 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE TRASH BAGS, DISH SOAP Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 10.92 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM Ca pita I assets 412-41702-5110 20.36 

63893 MENARDS-BLAINE BREAK ROOM SUPPLIES Ca pita I assets 412-41702-5110 21.16 

63894 MENARDS-CR BREAK ROOM Capital assets 412-41702-5110 190.93 

63894 MENARDS-CR FAUCHET RETURN Capital assets 412-41702-5110 -79.99 

63894 MENARDS-CR REBATE #2402 USED Misc receivables 100-11501 -7,30 

63894 MENARDS-CR UNKNOWN RETURN? USED Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 -11.77 

63894 MENARDS-CR BREAK ROOM SUPPLIES Capital assets 412-41702-5110 333.49 

63895 MN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 2ND QTR 2021 ADD'L SURCHA Surcharge 100-22801 4,084.12 

63895 MN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 1ST QTR SURCHARGE Surcharge 100-22801 3,736.78 

63896 MN FIRE SERVICE CERT BOAR FIRE OFFICER I CERT EXAM - B Training/conferences/schools 100-42201-3510 240.00 

63897 MN PEIP MAY HEALTH INSURANCE Flexible spending 100-21705 13,336.88 

63898 NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS INC SIGN BLANKS AND POSTS Street signs 100-43401-2250 953.55 

63899 NUSS EQUIPMENT GROUP LL #80 COOLANT LEAK REPAIR Vehicle repair & maintenance 100-43101-3470 4,931.30 

63900 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. E2 VALVE EXTENSION REPAIR Equipment repair & maintena 100-42201-3440 220.10 

63901 PREMIUM WATERS INC APRIL WATER COOLER RENTAL Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 14.00 

63901 PREMIUM WATERS INC MARCH WATER Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 36.45 

63902 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC MAY -JUL POSTAGE METER LE Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 462.06 

63903 RIVARD COMPANIES TREE REMOVAL CREEK VALLEY Contractors 431-43301-3810 13,480.50 

63903 RIVARD COMPANIES TREE REMOVAL POLK Contractors 431-43301-3810 10,212.50 

63903 RIVARD COMPANIES TREE REMOVAL TIPPECANOE Contractors 431-43301-3810 7,923.00 

63903 RIVARD COMPANIES TREE REMOVAL MEADOW PA Contractors 431-43301-3810 427.50 

53904 SMITH BROTHERS DECORATIN BREAK ROOM PAINT Capital assets 412-41702-5110 57.71 

63905 TDS METROCOM INC 763-434-0454 ELEVATOR Phones/radios/pagers 100-41701-3210 39.02 

63905 TDS METROCOM INC 763-434-9605 FIRE #2 Phones/radios/pagers 100-42201-3210 37.02 

63906 VERIZON WIRELESS 612-916-1358 SR CTR Phones/radios/pagers 100-44201-3210 8.52 

63907 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA APRIL SECURITY MONITORING Monitoring 100-41702-3145 32.95 

63907 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA APRIL ELEVATOR MONITORIN Monitoring 100-41702-3145 10.00 

63907 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA APRIL PW FIRE PANEL MONIT Monitoring 100-43104-3145 52.95 

63907 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA PW FIRE PANEL UNIVERSAL C Monitoring 100-43104-3145 375.00 

DFT0002354 COMPENSATION CONSULTAN Health Savings Account Flexible spending 100-21705 333.32 

DFT0002355 EMPOWER Deferred Compensation Deferred compensation 100-21704 1,520.00 

DFT0002355 EMPOWER Roth IRA Deferred compensation 100-21704 100.00 

DFT0002356 IRS-Payroll Tax Federal Withholding Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 4,743.75 

DFT0002356 IRS-Payroll Tax Medicare Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 1,460.54 

DFT0002356 IRS-Payroll Tax Social Security Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 5,787.88 

DFT0002357 MN STATE DEPT OF REVENUE- MN State Withholding State W/H 100-21702 2,159.59 

DFT0002358 PERA Retirement-Coordinated PERA 100-21703 6,467.04 

DFT0002358 PERA Retirement-Police & Fire PERA 100-21703 1,086.98 

DFT0002359 MN STATE DEPT OF REVENUE- MARCH '22 FUEL TAX Fuel 100-43101-2230 199.79 

Grand Total: 554,012.79 
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City of Ham Lake, MN 

EFT Payroll Check Register 
Report Summary 

Pay Period: 3/20/2022-4/2/2022 

Packet: PYPKT01310 - PPE 4/2/22 PAID 4/8/22 
Payroll Set: City of Ham Lake - 01 

4/14/2022 10:48:52 AM 

l'ille , _________ _fg_un_t __ 
Regular Checks 0 

Manual Checks 0 

__ __Amount. 
0.00 

0.00 

Reve rsa Is O 0.00 

Voided Checks O 0.00 

Direct Deposits 35 34,251.56 
------------ ---·-·-------- -· -·- -- - -----------·----------·· 
Total 35 34,251.56 
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CITY OF HAM LAI(E 
STAFF REPORT 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Mayor and Councilmembers 

Andrea Murff, Finance Director 

Twin Cities Gateway Grant Agreement 

Meeting Date: April 18, 2022 

Introduction/Discussion: Twin Cities Gateway (TCG) has informed us that Ham Lake is 
eligible to receive $5,710 for marketing and promotional expenses to increase participation 
or enhance an event happening within the City. 

The necessary invoices for the expenditures and the reimbursement requests will be added 
to a future Council's bill list for approval once the grant is received. 

Recommendation: I recommend approval of the 2022 Member City Grant 
Agreement with Twin Cities Gateway. 



TWIN CITIES 

GATEWAY 

Ham Lake 2022 Member City Grant Agreement 

This Agreement between the City of Ham Lalce, 15544 Central Avenue NE, Ham Lake, MN 55304 
there In after the "City," and Twin Cities Gateway, a Minnesota non-profit corporation, 10801 

Town Square Drive, Blaine, MN 55449, hereinafter the ''Bureau," contains the terms and 

conditions for a grant to the City in the amount of $5,710 from the Bureau to the City. 

Whereas the grant funding provided is based on local option lodging taxes c;ollected by the City 

and the eight other member cities of the Bureau and 

Whereas the City agrees to expend the grant fun~ing in compliance with MN Statute 469.10 

which states that gross proceeds from any tax imposed shall be used for the purpose of 

marketing and promoting the City as a tourist or convention center and 

Whereasthe Bureau has specified that grant funds must be used for advertising, marketing, 

and promotional efforts to increase participation, attendance, or visitation to 9n event, activity, 

or facility located within the City, and/ or to add new activities to enhance existing events, and 

Whereas the Bureau specifies that advertising, marketing, and promotional efforts for which 

said grant funding is used must extend beyond the borders, or boundaries of the City and 

Whereas it is agreed that prior to December 31, 2022, the City of Ham Lqke will provide an 
overview of how the Bureau grant funding was used, as well as provide documentation of 
expenses via copies of actual receipts or invoices in accordance with this Agreement and 

Now by execution of this Agreement, the City and the Bureau agree to and approve the terms. 

By: City of l;iam Lake 

t;J0t~t-==Sc-====-==­

Date: 4 \ \Jg~ 
-----'---1\,------1l-=--"'-"'='---------

By: Al Stauffacher/ Twin Cities Gateway 

)l~ 
Date: L-f I / 20 Z Z 

i ; 



----c , 13636 Johnson Street NE 
Englneorlng, Inc. _________________________ _;H~a:.:.:,m:.,:L::;ak::e::.,:, M:,:N::.:::66:::,3::,::04;,__ ..,.. ___ _ 

Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

lnfroduction: 

Memorandum 

April 14,'2022 

Mayor and Cow1cilmembers 

Tom Collins, City Engineer -tv (__ 
MnDOT Master Partnership Contract 

Office (763) 682-B000 
FaK (763) 862-8042 

The City of Ham Lake approved entering into a 5-year Master Partnership Contract with 
MnDOT at the August 7, 2017 City Council meeting. Resolution 17-29 is attached. The M~ster 
Partnership Contract will expire June 30th• A new Master Parh1ership Contract is proposed for 
fiscal years 2023 thru 2027 (July l , 2022 - June 30, 2027). · 

MnDOT requires Independent AssLu·anoe sampling and testing on state aid projects. Independent 
Assurance is used to ensw-e that testers are MnDOT certified, that proper testing proced.ures are 
being followed, that test equipment used is calibrated and through the use of companion 
sampling and testing, ensures that variances in the results between Quality Assurance and 
Quality Control are within tolerance limits. Typical service requests are for bituminous plant 
monitoring and concrete plant monitoting, along with material sample testing. 

Discussion: 
The purpose of the Master Paitnership Contract is to provide a mechanism for the sharing of 
resources and/or transfer of funding for services provided. The Master Partnership Contract 
allows funds received by MnDOT to be directed to the fonctional unit providing the services, 
thus allowing that unit to remain fully staffed and available to provide services to local pa1tners. 
All fees associated with the Master Partnership Contract are 100% state aid fund reimbursable. 

Recommendation: 
Approve the Master Paitnership Contract by Resolution. 

www . RF Ce ng l n eer l ng . c om 



RESOLUTION NO. 22-XX 

WHEREAS, The Minnesota Department of Transp01iation (MnDOT) wishes to cooperate closely 
with local units of government to coordinate the delivery of transportation services and maximize 
the efficient delivery of such services at all levels of government; and 

WHEREAS, MnDOT and local governments are authorized by Minnesota Statutes sections 
471.59, 174.02, and 161.20, to undertake collaborative efforts for the design, construction, 
maintenance and operation of state and local roads; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to able to respond quickly and efficiently to such opportunities for 
collaboration, and have determined that having the ability to write "work orders" against a Master 
Partnership Contract would provide the greatest speed and flexibility in responding to identified 
needs. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ham Lake: 

1. That the City of Ham Lake enter into a Master Partnership Contract with the Minnesota 
Department of Transp01iation, a copy of which was before the City Council. 

2. That the property City of Ham Lake officers are authorized to execute such contract, and 
any amendments thereto. 

3. That the City Engineer is authorized to negotiate work order contracts pursuant to the 
Master Partnership Contract, which work order contracts may provide for payment to or 
from MnDOT, and that the City Engineer may execute such work order contracts on behalf 
of the City of Ham Lake without fmiher approval by this City Council. 

Adopted by a unanimous vote of the Ham Lake City Council this 18th day of April, 2022. 

Brian Kirkham, Acting Mayor 

Denise Webster, City Clerk 



RESOLUTION NO. 17-29 

WHEREAS, The Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT) wishes to cooperate 
closely with local units of government to coordinate the delivery of transportation services and 
maximize the efficient delivery of such services at all levels of government; and 

WHEREAS, MnDOT and local governments are authorized by Minnesota Statutes sections 
471.59, 174.02, and 161.20, to undertake collaborative efforts for the design, construction, 
maintenance and operation of state and local roads; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to able to respond quicldy and efficiently to such opportunities for 
collaboration, and have determined that having the ability to write "work orders" against a 
Master Partnership Contract would provide the greatest speed and flexibility in responding to 
identified needs. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ham Lake: 

1. That the City of Ham Lake enter into a Master Partnership Contract with the Minnesota 
Department of Transportation, a copy of which was before the City Council. 

2. The Mayor and City Clerk is authorized to execute such Contract, and any amendments 
hereto. 

3. That the City Engineer is authorized to negotiate work order contracts pursuant to the 
Master Partnership Contract, which work.order contracts may provide for payment to or 
from MnDOT, and that the City Engineer may execute such work order contracts on 
behalf of the City of Ham Lake without further approval by this City Council. 

Adopted by a unanimous vote of the Ham Lake City Council this 7th day of August, 2017. , 
' 

Michael G. Van Kirk, Mayor 



rf1 
Metro Stat e Aid 

DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION 

1500 County Road B2, Rosevil le, MN 55113 

To: Loca I Agency 

RE: Proposed Master Partnership Contract 

651-234-7773 

sharon.lemay@state.mn.us 

Dat e: April 11, 2022 

Attached is a copy of a proposed mast er partnership contract between the Minnesot a Department of 

Transportation (Mn/DOT) and your Local Agency. 

The Mast er Partnership Contract provides a framework for Mn/DOT and Local Agencies to provide 

services and payment to each other. A few Mn DOT provided routine services are included in t he 

contract -see Exhibit A-- but all other services require work orders describing cost s and scope. 

l<indly review the enclosed document and if acceptable, arrange to have it presented to your 

Council/Board for their approval and execution. Please provide signatures only under the Local 

Government heading. 

Also required is a new resolution passed by t he Council/Board authorizing its officials to sign and 

execute the agreement on its behalf. (Only the named officials may sign the agreement: if anyone else 

signs in the named official's place, the agreement will not be executed.) 

Please return to me at sharon.lemay@state.mn.us. Please note that no work shall be performed by 

Mn/DOT personnel until the full execution of the .agreement. After execution by Mn/ DOT and other 

Stat e officials, a copy of the agreement will be returned to you. 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at 651-234-

7773. If your loca l agency wil l not be executing this contract, please send me an email informing me of 

this so I can remove you from our list. 

Thank You 

Sharon LeMay, Metro St at e Aid 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

0 0 0 e • e 0 



m, DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION MnDOT Contract Number: 1028139 ___ ___;;.;:.;:;.:;....:...::..:..__ __ _ 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

AND 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 

MASTER PARTNERSHIP CONTRACT 

ihis master contract is between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Transportation in this contract 
referred to as the "State" and the City of Ham Lake, acting thl'Ough its City Council in this contract referred to as the 
"Local Oovemment.11 

Recitals 

I. The parties are authorized to enter into this contrnct pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, §§ 15.061, 471 .59 and 174.02. 

2. Minn. Stat. § 161.20, subd. 2, authorizes the Comtnissie>ner of Transportation to make arrangements with and 
cooperate with any governmental authority for the purposes of constructing, maintaining and improving the trunk 
highway system. 

3. Each party to this contract is a "road authority" as defined by Minn. Stat. § 160.02, subd. 25. 

4. Minn. Stat. § 161.39, subd. I, authorizes a road authol'ity to pe1form work fol' another road authol'lty. Such work 
may include providing technical and engineering advice, assistance and supervision, surveying, preparing plans 
for the construction 01· reconstruction of roadways, and performing roadway maintenance. 

5. Minn. Stat.§ 174.02, subd. 6, authorizes the Commissioner of Transportation to enter into contracts with other 
governmental entities for research and experimentation; for sharing facilities, equipment, staff, data, or other 
means of providing transp01tation-related services; or for other cooperative programs that promote efficiencies in 
providing governmental services, or that fmther development of innovation in transportation for the benefit of the 
citizens of Minnesota. 

6. Each party wishes to occasionally purchase services from the other party, which the parties agree will enhance the 
efficiency of delivering governmental services at all levels. This Master Partnership Contract (MPC) provides a 
framework for the efficient handling of such requests. This MPC contains terms generally governing the 
relatfonship between the parties. When specific services are requested, the parties wi ll (unless otherwise specified) 
enter into a "Work Order" contracts. 

7. After the execution of this MPC, the parties may (but are not required to) enter into 1ework Order" contl'acts. 
These Work Orders will specify the work to be done, timelines for completion, and compensation to be paid for 
the specific work. 

8. The parties are entering into this MPC to establish terms that will govern all of the Wol'k Orders subsequently 
issued under the authority of this Contract. 

Master Partne1·ship Contract 

l. Term of Master Partnership Contr11ct; Use of Work Order Contracts; Survival of Terms 

I. I . Effective Dr,te: This contract wil l be effective on the date last signed by the Local Government, and all 
State officials as required under Minn. Stat. § l 6C.05, subd. 2. 

1.2. A pa11y must not accept work under this Contract Lintil it is fully executed. 

1.3. E.tpirntio11 Date. This Contract wi ll expire on fone 30, 2022. 

Page I of 13 
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Mn DOT Contract Number: 1028139 -----------